

>  
ITEM NO.8

Court No.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23381/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 28/06/2011 in CRA No.1251/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GAURISHANKAR AMBALAL PANDYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI BHAVAN DHARMASHALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/11/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner may take necessary steps for serving  
notice by dasti within three weeks.

The interim order passed on 24.8.2011 is extended for  
a period of six weeks.

Post after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master