

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23381/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2011 in CRA No.1251/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GAURISHANKAR AMBALAL PANDYA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI BHAVAN DHARMASHALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent No. 1 for a date
to be fixed by the Registry.

Interim order to continue pending further orders.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|