

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5951/2012

GAURISHANKAR AMBALAL PANDYA AND AORS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI BHAVAN DHARMASHALA THR. ITS TRUSTEE CHANDRAKANT B DAVE AND
ORS.. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 12.1.2017 Hon'ble Judge in Chambers passed the following order:

" As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to do the needful."

It appears that parties did not act in terms of the abovesaid order nor has registry put up the matter before this Court for the last two years. It will be appropriate for the parties to act in terms of the order dt.12.1.2017 and process accordingly.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar