

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5951/2012

GAURISHANKAR AMBALAL PANDYA AND AORS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI BHAVAN DHARMASHALA THR. ITS TRUSTEE CHANDRAKANT B DAVE AND
ORS.. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Aniket Seth, Adv.
Ms Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Application for deletion filed in respect of respondent nos. 3 and 4 is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no.1 despite last opportunity having been granted. However, one more opportunity is requested. Strictly last chance of one week is granted. If steps are taken, issue notice and list before this Court again on 6.8.2019 else registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar