

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5951/2012

GAURISHANKAR AMBALAL PANDYA AND AORS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI BHAVAN DHARMASHALA THR. ITS
TRUSTEE CHANDRAKANT B DAVE AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
appellants to do the needful, as prayed.

List the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)