

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5951/2012

GAURISHANKAR AMBALAL PANDYA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI BHAVAN DHARMASHALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 52050/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 6265/2017 - DELETION)

Date : 31-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request and on the risk of the appellants, the names of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.

Cause-tittle be amended accordingly.

Counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks further time for taking requisite steps for service on respondent No.1.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER

