

ITEM NO.12

Virtual Court 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5951/2012

GAURISHANKAR AMBALAL PANDYA AND AORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI BHAVAN DHARMASHALA THR. ITS TRUSTEE
CHANDRAKANT B DAVE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER](VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no appearance on behalf of the
appellant.

Final opportunity of six weeks' time is
granted to furnish fresh address of the respondent
No.1.

List after six weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kamlesh Rawat)
Court Master