

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5951/2012

GAURISHANKAR AMBALAL PANDYA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAVANI BHAVAN DHARMASHALA THR.
ITS TRUSTEE CHANDRAKANT B DAVE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Yash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take steps to bring on record legal heirs of deceased Respondent No. 1.

Let needful be done within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER