

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5951/2012

GAURISHANKAR AMBALAL PANDYA AND AORS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAKANT BHIKHALAL DAVE Respondent(s)

Date : 01-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. Narayan Dev Prashar, Adv.
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Raj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP has been dismissed against respondent No.1(dead) vide
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dated 2.11.2023.

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 have been deleted from the array of
parties in terms of order dated 31.01.2020 passed by the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered
appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar