



ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5951/2012

GAURISHANKAR AMBALAL PANDYA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAKANT BHIKHALAL DAVE

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prakashkumar Gaurishankar Pandya, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Vijay Seth, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1) The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed on the file.]